

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5129/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2006 in CRLA No. 76/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SAHADAT HOSSAIN @ BABLU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5700 of 2006  
(With office report)

Date: 14/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shipra Ghose,Adv.(A.C.)  
Mr.Rashid Khan, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.  
Mr.Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.  
Mr.Saumya Kundu, Adv.  
Mr.Subrata Biswas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.  
Original records be called for.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master